

ARKANSAS SENATE
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

JBC 04/02/09 (1)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 262

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS STATE GAME AND FISH COMMISSION
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2009-2010 FISCAL YEAR."

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 262.

Amend Senate Bill No. 262 as engrossed, S2/3/09 (version: 02-03-2009 15:25):

Page 2, line 10, delete in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(7)	A014C	FISCAL DIVISION MANAGER	1	GRADE C127
(8)	B021C	AGFC DIVISION ASSISTANT CHIEF	10	GRADE C126"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 18, 19, 20, and 21 in their entirety and substitute the following:

"(15)	E013C	EDUCATION PROGRAM MANAGER	1	GRADE C124
(16)	D030C	INFORMATION SYSTEMS COORDINATOR	1	GRADE C124
(17)	B022C	AGFC BIOLOGIST SUPERVISOR	25	GRADE C123
(18)	B046C	AGFC BIOLOGIST PROGRAM SPECIALIST	7	GRADE C123
(19)	T017C	AGFC LIEUTENANT	16	GRADE C123
(20)	B039C	AGFC NATURE CENTER MANAGER	4	GRADE C123"

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(23)	B023C	AGFC BIOLOGIST SPECIALIST	34	GRADE C121"
-------	-------	---------------------------	----	-------------

AND

Page 2, delete lines 29 and 30 in their entirety

AND

Page 2, line 35, delete in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(32)	P013C	PUBLIC INFORMATION COORDINATOR	1	GRADE C120
(33)	B024C	AGFC BIOLOGIST	59	GRADE C119"



AND

Page 3, line 1, delete in its entirety

AND

Page 3, line 7, delete "19" and substitute "23"

AND

Page 3, line 14, delete in its entirety

AND

Page 3, line 25, delete "5" and substitute "6"

AND

Page 4, line 1, delete "1" and substitute "2"

AND

Page 4, line 7, delete in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(76)	B101C	NATURAL RESOURCES PROGRAM TECHNICIAN	73	GRADE C113
(77)	P046C	PHOTOGRAPHER	1	GRADE C113"

AND

Page 4, line 16, delete "601" and substitute "611"

AND

Appropriately renumber the Item Numbers in Section 1

AND

Page 4, line 22, delete "hundred seventy (170)" and substitute "hundred eighty five (185)"

AND

Page 4, line 35 delete "\$ 25,751,742" and substitute "\$ 26,835,033"

AND

Page 4, line 36 delete "700,000" and substitute "875,000"

AND

Page 5, line 1 delete "7,960,653" and substitute "8,699,003"

AND

Page 5, line 4 delete "27,980,762" and substitute "33,324,487"

AND

Page 5, line 5 delete "421,827" and substitute "400,425"

AND

Page 5, line 6 delete "4,170,006" and substitute "3,813,344"

AND

Page 5, line 7 delete "0" and substitute "12,810,071"

AND

Page 5, line 9 delete "999,000" and substitute "1,050,000"

AND

Page 5, line 10 delete "\$ 68,868,990" and substitute "\$ 88,692,363"

AND

Insert an additional SECTION immediately following SECTION 3 to read as follows:

“ SECTION 4. APPROPRIATION – GAS LEASE REVENUES. There is hereby appropriated, to the Arkansas State Game and Fish Commission, to be payable from the Game Protection Fund, for operating expenses, capital projects, acquisition of land and conservation easements of the Arkansas State Game and Fish Commission - Gas Lease Revenues for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2010, the following:

ITEM NO.	FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010
(01) OPER. EXPENSE	\$ 7,000,000
(02) PROF. FEES	500,000
(03) CAP. OUTLAY	<u>24,727,000</u>
TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED	<u>\$ 32,227,000</u> ”

AND

Appropriately renumber subsequent section numbers of the bill.

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

TCW/TCW - 04-06-2009 09:33

TCW133

Secretary